
Timeline for Student Affairs Council Election 2024  

Date Day Action
05th August 2024 Monday First email notice of the student council election.

06th August 2024 Tuesday

Link to submit the online nomination form is as mentioned below: 

https://docs.google.com/forms/d/e/1FAIpQLSd5wjR8n7PgnZt0i___qczpS

kpK3VZF009zKM3C6dk7k0WmiQ/viewform?usp=sf_link

Nomination form will also be available at the below mentioned link:

https://www.iisertvm.ac.in/pages/student-affairs-council-

elections-2024
09th August 2024 Friday Second email notice of the student council election.
13th August 2024 Tuesday Last date of filing online nominations (deadline 5 pm).
14th August 2024 Wednesday Last date of withdrawal of nominations (deadline 12 noon).
20th August 2024 Tuesday Announcement of the list of candidates for each post.
21st August 2024 Wednesday Hostel campaign meeting for both ladies and gents hostels, organized and

supervised by the respective Asst. Election Officers.  Campaign is 
limited to single speech / talk (max 10 minutes) by  respective 
candidates to the members. No other form of public  campaign, 
posters, canvassing etc. will be allowed. All campaign meetings to be 
held  only      online   through Institute google classroom under the 
supervision of Asst. Election Officers.

22nd August 2024 Thursday Class wise campaign meetings organized in parallel in different google
classrooms  with  same  rules  of  campaign  for  elections.  All campaign
meetings to be held only         online   through Institute  google classroom
under the supervision of Asst. Election Officers.

28th August 2024 Wednesday Online polling for hostel representative elections.

29th August 2024 Thursday Online polling for class wise representative election for all classes / majors
/ IPh.D. / M.Sc. / Ph.D.

02nd September 2024 Monday Declaration of results.

Elections for the posts of Secretaries and General Secretary will be held within one week of declaration
of results of election for representatives.
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